
TOTAL LEAV LOCAL KIAC INCOMP. TOTAL CUMM. CUMM. %

NEED EFFORT APP. POINTS CDBG CDBG LOCAL LOCAL PROJECT TOTAL LMI LMI

COUNTY APPLICANT 60 20 20 -10 -10 100 REQUEST FUNDS MATCH MATCH TYPE BENEF. BENEF. BENEF.

Jefferson Nortonville 54.50 20.00 17.03 0 0.00 $92 $501,300 $501,300 $501,300 $501,300.00 Water 495          302.00 61.01%

Lyon Emporia 51.50 20.00 20.00 0 0.00 $92 $700,000 $1,201,300 $1,003,200 $1,504,500.00 Sewer 23,565    13210.00 56.06%

Doniphan Highland 51.50 20.00 20.00 0 0.00 $92 $600,000 $1,801,300 $2,395,950 $3,900,450.00 Water 519          319.00 61.46%

Miami Osawatomie 55.00 20.00 16.23 0 0.00 $91 $600,000 $2,401,300 $2,360,500 $6,260,950.00 Sewer 4,035      2565.00 63.57%

Sumner Caldwell 49.00 20.00 20.00 0 0.00 $89 $600,000 $3,001,300 $1,557,250 $7,818,200.00 Water 1,070      565.00 52.80%

Marshall Vermillion 57.50 20.00 11.21 0 0.00 $89 $250,000 $3,251,300 $1,374,007 $9,192,207.00 Water 125          95.00 76.00%

Labette Chetopa 57.00 20.00 11.48 0 0.00 $88 $600,000 $3,851,300 $2,341,300 $11,533,507.00 Sewer 1,240      705.00 56.85%

Woodson Toronto 51.00 20.00 16.51 0 0.00 $88 $550,000 $4,401,300 $2,368,000 $13,901,507.00 Water 275          205.00 74.55%

Montgomery Independence 47.00 20.00 20.00 0 0.00 $87 $700,000 $5,101,300 $700,000 $14,601,507.00 Sewer 8,950      4665.00 52.12%

Kiowa Mullinville 52.00 20.00 12.95 0 0.00 $85 $380,000 $5,481,300 $1,271,190 $15,872,697.00 Water 190          105.00 55.26%

Greenwood Fall River 52.50 20.00 10.42 0 0.00 $83 $360,000 $5,841,300 $655,136 $16,527,833.00 Sewer 180          105.00 58.33%
Jewell Mankato 49.50 20.00 20.00 0 -10.00 $80 $600,000 $6,441,300 $2,399,857 $18,927,690.00 Water 814          427.00 52.46%

Rush Timken 50.00 20.00 9.76 -10 0.00 $70 $170,000 $6,611,300 $502,335 $19,430,025.00 Water 85            75.00 88.24%

Rice Alden 41.50 20.00 10.11 0 -10.00 $62 $190,000 $6,801,300 $1,805,920 $21,235,945.00 Sewer 120          83.00 69.17%
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